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Date 

8/6/2024 
27/6/2024 
19/07/2024 
13/07/2024 
20/07/2024 

3/8/2024 
10/8/2024 

16/08/2024 

28/08/2024 
2/9/2024 
4/9/2024 

1 5/09/2024 

19/09/2024 

4/10/2024 

27/11/2024 To 29/1 1/2024 
2/12/2024 

04/12/2024 to 07/12/2024 

3/1/2025 

8/1/2025 

11/1/2025 
18/1/2025 
25/1/2025 

I6/01/2025 

7/2/2025 
I/3/2025 
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HOD 
Department of Commerce & 

Accountancy 

Departmcntal Mecting 
Event 

Oricntation Programme ofSY and TY 
Induction for FY Classes 

Oricntation of CA foundation 
SY Parent Teacher Meeting 
TY Parent Teacher Mceting 
FY Parent Teacher Meeting 
Faculty /Student Exchange 
Bridge Course (Fundamentals in Accountancy) 

Departmental Meeting 
Inter-collegiate Quiz Competition 
Bank Visit for Awareness in Banking (0utreach 
Activity) 
Commencement of Certificate Courses 

(Personality Development & Proficiency in 
Professional English) 
Expert Lecture session on Economics for TY 
B.Com Students 

AY 2024-25 

Study tour to Diu & Daman (Textile Industries) 
Departmental Meeting 
Workshop on Proficiency in Share Market and 
Visit to Bombay Stock Exchange 
Remedial Course Commencement (Financial 
Accounting & Business Law) 

Visit to Nehru Planetarium, Worli 

FY Parent Teacher Meeting 
SY Parent Teacher Meeting 
TY Parent Teacher Meeting 

Guest lecture on Entrepreneurship 

Competition on Budget Analysis 
Departmental Meeting 
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