

Janardan Bhagat Shikshan Prasarak Sanstha's RAMSHETH THAKUR COLLEGE OF COMMERCE & SCIENCE

।। विद्या विनयेन शोभते ।।

Estd. 2010-11

Plot no-1, Sector-33, Kharghar, Navi Mumbai – 410210 Affiliated to University of Mumbai ISO(9001:2015) &(14001:2015) Certified

AY 2024-25

Department of Commerce & Accountancy

Departmental Calendar

Month	Date	Event	
1	8/6/2024	Departmental Meeting	
June	27/6/2024	Orientation Programme of SY and TY	
July	19/07/2024	Induction for FY Classes	
	13/07/2024	Orientation of CA foundation	
	20/07/2024	SY Parent Teacher Meeting	
August	3/8/2024	TY Parent Teacher Meeting	
	10/8/2024	FY Parent Teacher Meeting	
	16/08/2024	Faculty /Student Exchange	
	28/08/2024	Bridge Course (Fundamentals in A	(ccountancy)
September	2/9/2024	Departmental Meeting	
	4/9/2024	Inter-collegiate Quiz Competition	
	15/09/2024	Bank Visit for Awareness in Banking (Outreach Activity)	
	19/09/2024	Commencement of Certificate Courses (Personality Development & Proficiency in Professional English)	
October	4/10/2024	Expert Lecture session on Economics for TY B.Com Students	
November	27/11/2024 To 29/11/2024	Study tour to Diu & Daman (Textile Industries)	
December	2/12/2024	Departmental Meeting	
	04/12/2024 to 07/12/2024	Workshop on Proficiency in Share Market and Visit to Bombay Stock Exchange	
January	3/1/2025	Remedial Course Commencement (Financial Accounting & Business Law)	
	8/1/2025	Visit to Nehru Planetarium, Worli	
	11/1/2025	FY Parent Teacher Meeting	
	18/1/2025	SY Parent Teacher Meeting	
	25/1/2025	TY Parent Teacher Meeting	
	16/01/2025	Guest lecture on Entrepreneurship	
February	7/2/2025	Competition on Budget Analysis	
March	1/3/2025	Departmental Meeting	
Run	as pland	LP.	Q
Prepared By	Revived By		Approved By
Mr.Rahul Kamble	Mr. Vishal Deshmukh		Rupendra Gaikwa
	HOD Department of Commerce & Accountancy	IQAC-Coordinator	Principal